
From: Enos Kipfer  
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 7:51 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; 
Lewis, Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse 
<jhelmer@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil 
<psquire@london.ca>; Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve 
<slehman@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna <ahopkins@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul 
<pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen <sturner@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth 
<epeloza@london.ca>; Kayabaga, Arielle <akayabaga@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven 
<shillier@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Budget 

  

Mayor Ed Holder and London City Council: 

Due  to the affordable housing/homelessness crisis that London is facing, we request that the 2020-2023 
Budget include: 

1.Additional funding for affordable housing -Part B. 

2.London Middlesex Community Housing regeneration 

3.London Middlesex Community staffing and security 

Even if it means a slight increase in our taxes, we feel this is very important for the welfare of many 
London citizens. 

Sincerely, 

Enos and Doris kipfer 
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